THENCE SOUTH 01°24'28” EAST ALONG SAID
EAST & WEST LINE, 20.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 5: FOLIO NUMBER 494226000490 (INSTRUMENT NO. 112069337, B.C.R.)

THE EAST FORTY (40) FEET OF THE WEST NINETY (90) FEET OF THE WEST FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY (420) FEET OF THE SOUTH ONE HUNDRED FIVE (105) FEET OF THE
NORTHWEST 14 , OF THE NORTHWEST 14 OF THE SOUTHEAST 14 OF SECTION 26 TOWNSHIP 49 SOUTH, RANGE 42 EAST, SAID LANDS LYING AND BEING IN BROWARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA.

PARCEL 6: FOLIO NUMBER 494226000357 (WRITTEN BY SURVEYOR)

A PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST  ONE-QUARTER (SE.